GERALD C. MANN
ATTORNEY GENERAL

a ohief deputy she)

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

AUSTIN
February 10, 1939
Hon., 0. E. Gerron
County Attorney P
Eotor County ¢
Odessa, Texas \ \

Dear Sir:

. pt of your letter
oup opinion whether
isor is entitled to
am salary of $1,800,00
s0llecblir~as8e880T At
QAT . '

of January 12th in whioh you
the sheriff-tax collector en!

eral Oecil C, Roach, seme being opinion Mo, 0-91. A
aopt/?;*thia opinioh is sholomed for your consideration.

be entitled to two chief deputies, in-
0lding only one offlice.

You are raferred to Article 3898, R, C. S.,
whioh provides for ex-offieio ecompensation in ocases where
the oompensation mmd éxcess fees d¢ not exceed the maxi-
mum provided for offlee. As stated by you, the Commission-
ers' Court does not know at this time nor may they deter-
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mine the amount of fees the office will colleet during
the ensulng year. However, it has been consistently
held by thls Department that the officer 1s required

to repcrt all fees earned, even though the official

has reached the maximum sllowed by law. Should an offi-
cer retain an amount in excess of the maximum compensa-
tion allowsed by law, due to an over-allowance of ex-
offliclo compensation, such an over-allowance is return-
able to the county. The amount cannot be determined
until the close of the fiscal year.

Therefore, you are advised the Commissioners®
Court in its discretion may allow the sheriff-tax
collector and assessor an ex-officio compensation in
such amount as may be determined by the csourt.

Very truly yours

ATTOR GENERAL OF 4 _
njamin Woodall
Assistant
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